

El Paso, TX

Legislation Text

File #: 23-812, Version: 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote, (915) 212-1092 Environmental Services, Nicholas N. Ybarra, (915) 212-6000

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 8.6 Provide long-term, cost effective, sustainable regional solid waste solutions

Award Summary:

Discussion and action that the City Manager be authorized to sign Contract 2023-0194 Citywide Litter Control Contract by and between the City of El Paso and both WorkQuest f/k/a TIBH Industries, Inc., a private non-profit corporation and the certifying party, and Border TM Industries, Inc. d/b/a Xceed Resources, the performing party, to provide specified cleaning and maintenance services for certain properties managed by the City of El Paso's Environmental Services Department and the El Paso International Airport for a term of thirty six (36) months from the effective date of the Agreement and one (1) one-year option to extend, which may be exercised by the City Manager administratively. This is a service requirement contract at a currently estimated cost to the City of El Paso of \$1,798,661.33 for the initial term and an estimated \$2,410,145.30 if the option to extend is exercised.